AIRFIELD
Ficksburg

Fly Inn Estate
Fort Beaufort
Freeway
Gariep Dam
George

Giyani
Graaff-Reinet
Grahamstown
Grand Central
Grasmere
Greefswald
Greytown

Groblersdal (Kobus de Villiers)
Halfweg

Harding

Harmony

Harrismith

Heidelberg

Heilbron

Hluhluwe

HMS Bastard Memorial
Hoedspruit

Hofmeyer

Hotazel

Howick

Karoo Gateway
Kimberley

King Shaka International

Kitty Hawk Aero Estate (Boschkop)
Kleinsee

Klerksdorp (PC Pelser)

Kroonstad

Kruger Mpumalanga

International

Krugersdorp

Kuruman (Johan Pienaar)
Kwande
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S28° 49’ 30" E27° 54’ 30

§25°58' 16" E28° 21' 02"
S32° 47 27" E26° 34' 39"
§25°28'38"E28° 17’ 24"
S30° 33' 44" E25° 31' 48"
§34° 00 24" E22° 22' 21"

§23° 17 00" E30° 39’ 00"
§32° 11" 41" E24° 32' 28"
§33° 17 00" E26° 30’ 00"
§25° 59" 13" E28° 08’ 26”
§26° 30 54" E27° 40’ 35”
§22° 14’ 45" E29° 24’ 31"
§29° 07 21" E30° 35' 14"

§25° 112" E29° 24' 12"
§30° 00" 48" E20° 08’ 21"
S30° 34' 27" E29° 54’ 25"
§28° 04’ 43" E26° 51’ 42"
$28° 14'00" E29° 06’ 00"
§26° 30" 30" E28° 23’ 30"
§27° 17 00" E27° 59’ 00"
$28° 00’ 50" E32° 16’ 30"
§30° 32'48" E29° 30’ 15”
§24°21"17"E31° 03' 01"
§31° 36' 21" E25° 50’ 38"
§27° 12’ 57" E22° 56’ 52"
$29° 33'10" E30° 12’ 40"

§32°18'00" E22° 40’ 00"
§28° 48' 17" E24° 45' 51"

$29° 36 42" E31° 07’ 10"
$25° 51' 42" E28° 26' 49"
$29° 40’ 59" E17° 05’ 35”
$26° 52 00" E26° 43’ 00"
$27° 40" 00" E27° 19' 00"
$25° 23' 30" E31° 05’ 57"

$26° 04’ 54" E27° 43 32"
S27° 27’ 35" E23° 24’ 45"
$33° 08 00" E26° 34' 53"

ICAO
FAFB

FAFO
FAFW
FAHV
FAGG

FAGI

FAGR
FAGT
FAGC

FAGY

FAGL
FAHI

FAHJ

FAHA
FAHR
FAHG
FAHO
FAHL
FAHU
FAHS

FAHC

FABW
FAKM

FALE
FAKT
FAKZ
FAKD
FAKS
FAKN

FAKR
FAKU
FAKG

RWY __ALT Feet
08/26 5315
06/24 5300
11129 1762
02/20 3818
10/28 4176
11/29 648
16/34 1575
04/22 2606
16/34 2135
17/35 5325
06/24 3531
05/23 3045
09727 3163
11129 2885
08/26 4399
15/33 5585
06/24 5067
16/34 5200
03/21 249
18/36 4700
18/36 1756
02/20 3500
16/34 3615
08/26 2929
02/20 3950
10/28

06/24 304
01119 4586
02/20 270
18/36 4444
07/25 4700
05/23 2829
08/26 5499
02/20 4370
11129 990

VOR TWR/RADIO

GRV116.6

GAV115.5

GWV117.9

GYV113.5

HGV116.7

HSV114.0
HMV113.4

KYV113.2

TGV115.6

PKV112.5

1234
118.9

1235
122.8

1235

1224

125.4/123.4
125.9
125.0

119.6

1234

125.6
118.2

118.45
120.65
1235
1235
1224
119.2

122.0

APP.

1241

128.2

125.75

126.4

1194

12575 (R)

119.2

GND /APRON

122.65

130.35

134.35

122.65

121.65

122.65

REMARKS
Lights - 5 clicks 124.8 /
Anita: 082 569 2174
Microlights / Info: 083 453 5675
Frikkie Greeff: 041 555 0007 (o/h)
Permission - Andy: 082 700 2421
Gliding
Lights 5 clicks 118.9 / Atis 126.225
ATC: 044 801 8809
Tarred
Lights - Marius: 072 335 2231
Game
Radio Mast / Fuel available

Clearance to land -
Kevin: 082 826 3919
Powerline / 082 494 0889
Tower

Gliding / Powerlines

Info - Andre: 083 654 2793
Poor security / bad condition
Runway soft after rain

Info - Norman: 039 727 4782
Perm: 012 312 1190 / Atis 114.0

053 742 2000 / Tarred

Dave: 083 310 3990 /

Powerlines / Gliding

023 414 2444 | Lights 3 clicks 125.6
053 851 1012/ Lights 5 clicks 118.2
Vultures & wild animals on airfield
Atis 127.0 / ATC: 032 436 5002

Info - Dawie: 082 804 6979

Lights 3 clicks 123.5

Gliding

ATC: 0137537520/ 013 751 2917
Animals / Birds / NDB: PK405.0
Radio masts




